TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM323420

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/03/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Converted Organics Inc.		06/03/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Finjan Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	122 East 42nd Street, Suite 1512	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10168	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3090909	HTLC
Registration Number:	2601654	SOIL START
Registration Number:	2263702	BIOLIZER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128945765

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-940-8800

Email: bret.danow@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bret J. Danow

Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue

New York, NEW YORK 10022 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	383899-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bret J. Danow
SIGNATURE:	/BJD/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Name Change Merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005402 FRAME: 0317 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"FINJAN HOLDINGS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CONVERTED ORGANICS INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"FINJAN HOLDINGS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRD DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2013, AT 4:54 O'CLOCK
P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE AND KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4089317 8100M

130729977

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 11/17/2014

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 0479135

DATE: 06-03-13

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005402 FRAME: 0318